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Dear Parents, 

Greetings from Indian School Bousher! 

In view of the multiple requests received regarding the Grade 10 IT examination and the Grade 12 AI, 

Marketing, and Painting examinations scheduled for 15th January 2026 and the ongoing practical 

examination schedule for Grade 12 students, and to ensure sufficient time for students’ self-study, the 

Question Paper and Marking Scheme for these subjects will be shared, and students are advised to refer 

to them for practice. 

Please find the year-end academic schedule for your kind planning and reference. 

Date Day Event/Activity 

28-01-2026 Wednesday Instructional Day for all Grade students 
- Answer Script Distribution 
- PYQ Discussions / Doubt Clarification 
- Clearance Form Submissions 

[Timings: 8:00 a.m. – 1 p.m.] 

3-02-2026 Tuesday Online Orientation to Grade X Parents and Students                                    
Session Title: Registration for Grade XI admission (AY 2026 – 2027) 

5-02-2026 Thursday Informal farewell for the outgoing batch of Grade XII (AY 2025-2026) 

7-02-2026 Saturday Graduation Ceremony for the outgoing batch of Grade XII (AY 2025-2026) 

11-02-2026 Wednesday • Distribution of CBSE Examination Admit cards (Grades X & XII) 
• Examination Tips by the CareNest Department 
• PYQ Discussion (Timetable will be shared.) 8:00 a.m. -1:00 p.m. 

17-02-2026 Tuesday 
 

CBSE Board Examination begins for Grade X [Reporting Time: 7:00 a.m. GST] 
Grade X- Math Standard/Math Basic 

18-02-2026 Wednesday CBSE Board Examination begins [Reporting Time: 7:00 a.m. GST] 
Grade XII- Physical Education 

10-03-2026 Tuesday CBSE Board Examination of Grade X ends (French) 

15-03-2026 Thursday Admission process of Grade XI begins (AY 2026-2027) 

18-03-2026 Sunday Publishing of the first list of the eligible students for class XI (AY 2026-2027)  

28-03-2026 Saturday CBSE Board Examination of Grade XII ends (Business Studies) 

01-04-2026 Monday New AY begins for Grades XI (AY 2026-2027) 

   


